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PQ 20288-21 - Deputy David Cullinane: To ask the Minister for Health the approximate vaccination
and non-vaccination rates within each of the priority groups which have received or are currently
receiving a Covid-19 vaccine with the rate expressed as a percentage of the estimated population

within each group.

Dear Deputy Cullinane,

The HSE is rolling out the COVID vaccination programme in line with the National Immunisation
Advisory Committee Guidance (NIAC). The data provided is based on data as of the 2™ of July 2021.

Cohort

Dose 1

Dose 2

Single Dose

Total

Cohort 1 (65 +
LTCF)

111,962

106,848

2,039

220,849

Cohort 2 (FHCW)

273,592

255,750

130

529,472

Cohort 3 (70 years
and older)

473,963

441,740

8

915,711

Cohort 4 ( People
aged 16 — 69
years, very high
risk)

277,446

234,008

177

511,631

Cohort 5 (all
people remaining
aged 60 years
plus)

332,526

111,465

4,263

448,254

Cohort 7 (people
aged 16 — 59 years
who are high risk)

212,645

129,087

62

341,794

Cohort 9 (all
remaining people
under 60 years
and those who
are socially
vulnerable)

760,788

313,872

65,349

1,140,009

Total vaccinated

2,443,921

1,593,517

72,036

4,109,474
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| hope this provides you with assistance.

Yours faithfully

Sharon Hayden
General Manager
Office of the CCO



