

Oifig an Phríomhoifigigh Cliniciúil Ospidéal Dr Steevens|Lána Steevens|Baile Átha Cliath 8|D08 W2A8

BY EMAIL ONLY

Deputy David Cullinane

Dáil Éireann Leinster House Kildare Street Dublin 2

05/07/2021

PQ 20288-21 - Deputy David Cullinane: To ask the Minister for Health the approximate vaccination and non-vaccination rates within each of the priority groups which have received or are currently receiving a Covid-19 vaccine with the rate expressed as a percentage of the estimated population within each group.

Dear Deputy Cullinane,

The HSE is rolling out the COVID vaccination programme in line with the National Immunisation Advisory Committee Guidance (NIAC). The data provided is based on data as of the 2nd of July 2021.

Cohort	Dose 1	Dose 2	Single Dose	Total
Cohort 1 (65 +	111,962	106,848	2,039	220,849
LTCF)				
Cohort 2 (FHCW)	273,592	255,750	130	529,472
Cohort 3 (70 years	473,963	441,740	8	915,711
and older)				
Cohort 4 (People	277,446	234,008	177	511,631
aged 16 – 69				
years, very high				
risk)				
Cohort 5 (all	332,526	111,465	4,263	448,254
people remaining				
aged 60 years				
plus)				
Cohort 7 (people	212,645	129,087	62	341,794
aged 16 – 59 years				
who are high risk)				
Cohort 9 (all	760,788	313,872	65,349	1,140,009
remaining people				
under 60 years				
and those who				
are socially				
vulnerable)				
Total vaccinated	2,443,921	1,593,517	72,036	4,109,474

I hope this provides you with assistance.

Yours faithfully

grave of the

Sharon Hayden General Manager Office of the CCO